Florida Atlantic University (1-16, 0-8) -vs- Jacksonville University (5-11, 2-6)
01/22/00 at Jacksonville, FL

Date: 01/22/00 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;ig?gso Florida Atlantic University 25 38 63
Site: Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville University 49 33 82
Referees: Tim Clougherty, Seigfreid Jones, Bill McNair
Florida Atlantic University 63
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  HERCEK, Ryan * 40 6-14 2-7 5-5 1-2 3 0 6 1 0 1 19
21  WILLIAMS, Marques * 30 2-7 0-0 10-10 2-3 5 4 1 5 0 0 14
25 BAXLEY, Frank * 37 4-9 2-4 1-3 0-3 3 3 1 5 0 1 11
11 LEE, Tony * 30 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 3 3 3 10
13 GRIESSER, Tim * 26 1-7 1-6 0-1 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 1 3
22 REIMERIS, Motiejus 24 1-4 1-3 2-2 3-2 5 5 1 2 1 0 5
42 PETERKIN, Robert 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-51 6-20 19-23 9-24 33 20 12 21 5 6 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23 43.48 % 3-9 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 3-11 27.27 % 17-19 89.47 %
Total 19-51 37.3% 6-20 30.0 % 19-23 82.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O
Jacksonville University 82
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 PLATTS, Shawn * 20 7-9 3-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 5 1 0 0 18
2 WILLIAMS, Brandon * 18 5-8 3-5 2-2 2-1 3 5 0 (0] 0 0 15
21 AUGUSTIN, Marvin * 24 5-9 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 1 2 0 2 0 12
5 DAVIS, Jeremy * 21 5-10 0-0 0-2 5-3 8 3 0 4 3 0 10
41  SHEPPARD, Kevin * 25 3-7 1-3 1-3 0-3 3 0 8 1 0 3 8
22  BAILEY, Jamar 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 6
20 DANIELS, James 24 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 2 2 4
3 GUNDER, lvin 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 0 3
10 SIMMONS, Eddie 12 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 CHILDS, Jamal 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 3
40 JONES, Johnny 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
45 ROBERTSON, Antwan 9 0-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
12 WHITE, Chip 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-69 10-20 8-17 17-24 41 21 21 15 8 6 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-23 43.48 % 3-9 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 3-11 27.27 % 17-19 89.47 %
Total 32-69 46.4 % 10-20 50.0 % 8-17 47.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points off Turnovers: 26

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-05:42

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Florida Atlantic University 25

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  HERCEK, Ryan 20 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 10
21  WILLIAMS, Marques 16 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
25  BAXLEY, Frank 20 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 2
11  LEE, Tony 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 3 1 4
13  GRIESSER, Tim 20 1-5 1-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 3
22 REIMERIS, Motiejus 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 (0] 0 0 0
42 PETERKIN, Robert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-51 6-20 19-23 9-24 3 20 12 21 5 6 63
43.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %
Jacksonville University 49
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 PLATTS, Shawn 11 5-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 12
2 WILLIAMS, Brandon 11 4-7 3-5 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 13
21  AUGUSTIN, Marvin 15 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 6] 1 0 10
5 DAVIS, Jeremy 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (6} 2 2 0 2
41  SHEPPARD, Kevin 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 2 5
22 BAILEY, Jamar 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 DANIELS, James 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6] 1 0 2
3 GUNDER, Ivin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
10 SIMMONS, Eddie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 6] 6] 0 0
23 CHILDS, Jamal 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 3
40  JONES, Johnny 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 6] 6] 1 0
45 ROBERTSON, Antwan 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (6} 0 0 0 0
12  WHITE, Chip 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-69 10-20 8-17 17-24 41 21 21 15 8 6 82

58.8 % 63.6 % 100.0 %



Florida Atlantic University 38

Second Half Box Score

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  HERCEK, Ryan 20 2-8 0-3 5-5 0-1 1 0 3 0] 6] 1 9
21  WILLIAMS, Marques 14 0-2 0-0 8-8 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 8
25  BAXLEY, Frank 17 3-6 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
11 LEE, Tony 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 (0] 0 2 6
13  GRIESSER, Tim 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 0
22  REIMERIS, Motiejus 18 1-4 1-3 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 2 1 0 5
42 PETERKIN, Robert 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0] 1 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-51 6-20 19-23 9-24 3 20 12 21 5 6 63
32.1% 27.3% 89.5%
Jacksonville University 33
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 PLATTS, Shawn 9 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 6] 6] 0 6
2 WILLIAMS, Brandon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 (6} (0] 0 0 2
21  AUGUSTIN, Marvin 9 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 DAVIS, Jeremy 14 4-7 0-0 0-2 5-3 8 1 (6} 2 1 0 8
41  SHEPPARD, Kevin 11 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 3
22 BAILEY, Jamar 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (6} (0] 1 0 4
20  DANIELS, James 15 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
3 GUNDER, Ivin 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 SIMMONS, Eddie 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 3
23 CHILDS, Jamal 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40  JONES, Johnny 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 6] 0 0
45 ROBERTSON, Antwan 6 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 (6} 1 (0] 0 0
12  WHITE, Chip 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 32-69 10-20 8-17 17-24 41 21 21 15 8 6 82

34.3 % 33.3 % 40.0%



VISITORS: Florida Atlantic University

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville University

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

TURNOVER by HERCEK,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LEE, TONY

REBOUND DEF by GRIESSER,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES(in the paint)

ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN

TURNOVER by GRIESSER,TIM

STEAL by LEE,TONY
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by LEE,TONY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

GOOD 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM
ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

GOOD LAYUP by BAXLEY,FRANK(in the paint)

ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM

MISS 3PTR by BAXLEY,FRANK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

19:52
19:36
19:36
19:25
19:08
18:51
18:34
18:24
18:21
18:01
18:01

17:47

17:22

16:58
16:45
16:45
16:28
16:17
16:16
16:13
16:00
15:48
15:48
15:45
15:33

15:16
14:59

14:30

14:07

14:04
13:41
13:40
13:35

13:16

12:56

12:39

12:11

11:54
11:54

0-2

0-4
2-4
2-6

2-8

4-8

4-11

4-14

4-17

4-19

7-19

9-19

9-21

9-23

H2

H4
H2
H4

H 6

H4

H7

H 10

H13

H 15

H12

H 10

H12

H 14

GOOD LAYUP by PLATTS,SHAWN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by PLATTS,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by PLATTS,SHAWN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

STEAL by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
FOUL by DAVIS,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
MISS TIPIN by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

TURNOVER by PLATTS,SHAWN
FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JAMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
ASSIST by GUNDER,IVIN

REBOUND DEF by GUNDER,IVIN
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JAMAR



TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK
FOUL by BAXLEY,FRANK
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS

STEAL by BAXLEY,FRANK
GOOD 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HERCEK,RYAN
ASSIST by GRIESSER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY
TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by BAXLEY,FRANK

MISS LAYUP by LEE,TONY

REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by HERCEK,RYAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAXLEY,FRANK

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAXLEY,FRANK

TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK
FOUL by BAXLEY,FRANK

BLOCK by LEE,TONY
REBOUND DEF by GRIESSER,TIM
MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

TURNOVER by LEE,TONY

FOUL by LEE,TONY

MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM
REBOUND OFF by HERCEK,RYAN

TURNOVER by LEE,TONY

12-23
12-25
14-25

16-25

16-28

16-30
18-30

18-33

18-35

19-35
20-35
20-38

20-40

H11
H13
H11

H9

I

15

H 20

TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN

BLOCK by DANIELS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,EDDIE
GOOD 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN
ASSIST by SIMMONS,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
GOOD JUMPER by PLATTS,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN
ASSIST by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JEREMY

FOUL by DAVIS,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
ASSIST by JONES,JOHNNY

GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDON



-- REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
03:49 MISS LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
03:45 20-42 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
TURNOVER by GRIESSER,TIM 03:32
03:29 STEAL by JONES,JOHNNY

03:25 20-44 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK 03:10

03:09 STEAL by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

02:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BAXLEY,FRANK --
MISS LAYUP by GRIESSER,TIM 02:22

02:22 BLOCK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAMES

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 02:18

02:18 20-45 H 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
02:18 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

02:12 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
MISS FT by GRIESSER,TIM 02:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:00 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
MISS FT by BAXLEY,FRANK 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOHNNY
01:38 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by HERCEK,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN 01:26 23-46 H 23
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 01:16
01:05 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
BLOCK by LEE,TONY 01:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:50 MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
BLOCK by LEE,TONY 00:50
REBOUND DEF by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TONY(in the paint) 00:41 25-46 H21
ASSIST by GRIESSER,TIM --
00:37 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

00:08 25-49 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMAL
-- ASSIST by GUNDER,IVIN
MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Atlantic University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville University

19:52 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PLATTS,SHAWN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 19:36

19:36 BLOCK by DAVIS,JEREMY

== REBOUND DEF by PLATTS,SHAWN
19:25 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 19:08 2-4 H2
18:51 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY
== ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by HERCEK,RYAN 18:34

18:24 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PLATTS,SHAWN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:21
MISS LAYUP by LEE, TONY 18:01

18:01 BLOCK by DAVIS,JEREMY

== REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
17:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by GRIESSER,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES(in the paint) 17:22 4-8 H 4
ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN --
16:58 4-11 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by GRIESSER,TIM 16:45
16:45 STEAL by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
16:28 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
16:17 TURNOVER by DAVIS,JEREMY
STEAL by LEE,TONY 16:16
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 16:13

16:00 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

15:48 FOUL by DAVIS,JEREMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
TURNOVER by LEE,TONY 15:45

15:33 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
14:59 4-19 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM 14:30 7-19 H12
ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN --
14:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
14:04 MISS TIPIN by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES --
13:41 TURNOVER by PLATTS,SHAWN
13:40 FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by BAXLEY,FRANK(in the paint) 13:35 9-19 H10

ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN --
13:16 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JAMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JAMAR
12:39 9-23 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
-- ASSIST by GUNDER,IVIN

MISS 3PTR by BAXLEY,FRANK 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GUNDER,IVIN

11:54 TURNOVER by BAILEY,JAMAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK 11:25
FOUL by BAXLEY,FRANK 11:25
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 11:17

11:01 TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN
STEAL by BAXLEY,FRANK 11:00
GOOD 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN 10:55 12-23 H 11

10:44 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by HERCEK,RYAN 10:27 14-25 H11
ASSIST by GRIESSER,TIM --

10:12 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY --
TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK 10:06

09:51 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by BAXLEY,FRANK --

09:35 FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

09:30 FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
MISS LAYUP by LEE,TONY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:58 MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN



REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY --

GOOD LAYUP by HERCEK,RYAN(in the paint) 08:38 16-25 H9

08:30 TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 08:30
MISS JUMPER by BAXLEY,FRANK 08:21

08:21 BLOCK by DANIELS,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,EDDIE
08:03 16-28 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN
-- ASSIST by SIMMONS,EDDIE
MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
07:30 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PLATTS,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TONY(in the paint) 07:09 18-30 H12
ASSIST by BAXLEY,FRANK --
06:43 18-33 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN
-- ASSIST by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK 06:35
FOUL by BAXLEY,FRANK 06:35
06:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:21 MISS JUMPER by PLATTS,SHAWN
BLOCK by LEE,TONY 06:21
REBOUND DEF by GRIESSER,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
06:00 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 05:46
05:40 TURNOVER by DAVIS,JEREMY
05:29 FOUL by DAVIS,JEREMY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 05:29 19-35 H 16
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 05:29 20-35 H 15

05:00 20-38 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
-- ASSIST by JONES,JOHNNY

TURNOVER by LEE,TONY 04:39
FOUL by LEE,TONY 04:39

04:23 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM 04:14
REBOUND OFF by HERCEK,RYAN --

04:11 FOUL by PLATTS,SHAWN
TURNOVER by LEE,TONY 04:08

03:55 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
03:49 MISS LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
03:45 20-42 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
TURNOVER by GRIESSER,TIM 03:32
03:29 STEAL by JONES,JOHNNY

03:25 20-44 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK 03:10

03:09 STEAL by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

02:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BAXLEY,FRANK --
MISS LAYUP by GRIESSER,TIM 02:22

02:22 BLOCK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAMES

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 02:18

02:18 20-45 H 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDON
02:18 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDON



MISS FT by GRIESSER,TIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by BAXLEY,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by HERCEK,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS

BLOCK by LEE,TONY

BLOCK by LEE, TONY

REBOUND DEF by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIESSER,TIM

MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by GRIESSER,TIM
MISS 3PTR by BAXLEY,FRANK

FOUL by LEE,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
FOUL by GRIESSER,TIM

STEAL by HERCEK,RYAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
FOUL by GRIESSER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

GOOD LAYUP by BAXLEY,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE, TONY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
REBOUND OFF by LEE, TONY
MISS LAYUP by LEE, TONY

STEAL by LEE,TONY
GOOD 3PTR by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS
ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES

23-46 H 23

25-46 H21

25-49 H24

25-51 H 26

27-51 H24

27-53 H 26

29-53 H24

29-56 H 27

32-56 H 24

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOHNNY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,JAMAL
ASSIST by GUNDER,IVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JEREMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMY
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,EDDIE
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JAMES



TURNOVER by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by BAXLEY,FRANK
ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MARQUES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by PETERKIN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PETERKIN,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by LEE, TONY

FOUL by BAXLEY,FRANK

MISS LAYUP by PETERKIN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HERCEK,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERKIN,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN

BLOCK by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS

REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY

MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS
TURNOVER by GRIESSER,TIM

MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS
REBOUND DEF by HERCEK,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by HERCEK,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by LEE, TONY

GOOD LAYUP by LEE, TONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS

32-59 H 27

35-59 H24

36-59 H 23

36-61 H 25

36-62 H 26
36-63 H 27

38-63 H25

39-63 H24

39-65 H 26

41-65 H 24

GOOD 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN
ASSIST by DANIELS,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by PLATTS,SHAWN

FOUL by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JAMAR
ASSIST by PLATTS,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAMES

GOOD FT by DANIELS,JAMES
GOOD FT by DANIELS,JAMES

BLOCK by BAILEY,JAMAR

FOUL by BAILEY,JAMAR

FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

BLOCK by DANIELS,JAMES

STEAL by DANIELS,JAMES

GOOD DUNK by BAILEY,JAMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANIELS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

MISS FT by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN



09:06 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 09:06 42-65 H 23
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 09:06 43-65 H 22
FOUL by GRIESSER,TIM 08:56
08:56 MISS FT by DAVIS,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:56 MISS FT by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 08:42
08:41 STEAL by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
08:36 TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN
STEAL by LEE,TONY 08:34
MISS 3PTR by GRIESSER,TIM 08:26
REBOUND OFF by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS --
08:06 FOUL by GUNDER,IVIN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 08:06 44-65 H21
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 08:06 45-65 H 20
08:05 TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
STEAL by GRIESSER,TIM 08:04
MISS 3PTR by HERCEK,RYAN 08:03
REBOUND OFF by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS --
08:01 FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
GOOD FT by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 08:01 46-65 H 19
GOOD FT by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 08:01 47-65 H 18
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 07:59
07:59 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
07:59 MISS FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by PETERKIN,ROBERT --
TURNOVER by GRIESSER,TIM 07:47
FOUL by GRIESSER,TIM 07:47
07:47 MISS FT by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:47 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
MISS 3PTR by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
FOUL by LEE,TONY 07:27
07:27 MISS FT by PLATTS,SHAWN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:27 47-68 H 21 GOOD FT by PLATTS,SHAWN
TURNOVER by BAXLEY,FRANK 07:26
07:13 MISS JUMPER by GUNDER,IVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:03 47-71 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
06:33 47-73 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PLATTS,SHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 06:31
MISS LAYUP by HERCEK,RYAN 06:18
06:18 BLOCK by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by GUNDER,IVIN
06:07 MISS 3PTR by GUNDER,IVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMY
06:03 47-75 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMY

TURNOVER by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 05:46
05:45 STEAL by DANIELS,JAMES
FOUL by LEE,TONY 05:42
05:42 47-76 H 29 GOOD FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN
05:42 MISS FT by AUGUSTIN,MARVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:22 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by PETERKIN,ROBERT --

05:10 FOUL by ROBERTSON,ANTWAN
GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN 05:10 48-76 H 28
GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN 05:10 49-76 H 27
04:53 TURNOVER by GUNDER,IVIN
MISS JUMPER by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GUNDER,IVIN
04:23 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMY
04:17 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JEREMY

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMY
04:14 49-78 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,JEREMY(in the paint)

04:06 FOUL by DANIELS,JAMES
04:06 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN 04:06 50-78 H 28
GOOD FT by HERCEK,RYAN 04:06 51-78 H 27
03:53 51-80 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HERCEK,RYAN 03:18 53-80 H 27
03:03 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
02:48 MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,JAMAL
BLOCK by PETERKIN,ROBERT 02:48
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:11
02:11 TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM
01:49 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHIP
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOHNNY
01:44 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOHNNY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMY
01:36 53-82 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JEREMY(in the paint)
01:30 FOUL by JONES,JOHNNY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 01:30 54-82 H 28
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 01:30 55-82 H 27
01:22 MISS DUNK by CHILDS,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by BAXLEY,FRANK --
MISS JUMPER by BAXLEY,FRANK 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMY
01:13 TURNOVER by DAVIS,JEREMY
01:05 FOUL by DAVIS,JEREMY
MISS FT by BAXLEY,FRANK 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAXLEY,FRANK 01:05 56-82 H 26
00:57 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHIP
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMY
00:52 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOHNNY
00:52 TURNOVER by JONES,JOHNNY
GOOD 3PTR by BAXLEY,FRANK 00:46 59-82 H 23
ASSIST by HERCEK,RYAN --
00:35 TURNOVER by DANIELS,JAMES
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TONY(in the paint) 00:33 61-82 H?21
ASSIST by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS --
00:32 TURNOVER by JONES,JOHNNY
MISS JUMPER by BAXLEY,FRANK 00:26
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MARQUES --
00:25 FOUL by JONES,JOHNNY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 00:25 62-82 H 20
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MARQUES 00:25 63-82 H 19
FOUL by REIMERIS,MOTIEJUS 00:08
00:08 MISS FT by JONES,JOHNNY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by LEE,TONY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HERCEK,RYAN

00:08

00:05
00:00
00:00

MISS FT by JONES,JOHNNY

BLOCK by DAVIS,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM



